2611 Gabel Road PO Box 80303 Billings, MT 59108-0303 406 245 5499 kljeng.com



AIRPORT PROJECT STATUS MEMO

ø

Client Name: Miles City Airport Commission

Client Contact Person / Address:

Doug Phair, Chairman mcairport@midrivers.com
Miles City Airport Commission
PO Box 910
Miles City, MT 59301

Project Number: AIP 3-30-0055-014-2013 (Master Plan & AGIS Survey)

AIP 3-30-0055-016-2015 (Runway 4-22 & NW Apron) AIP 3-30-0055-017-2016 (REIL and Beacon Replacement)

Date: April 11, 2016

Work in Progress:

AIP 3-30-0055-014-2013 (Master Plan, ALP Update, and AGIS Survey)

The final closeout report has been submitted to the FAA. The final FAA reimbursement to Miles City will be \$7,652.00. All the expenses related to this final reimbursement have already been paid.

AIP 3-30-0055-016-2015 (Runway 4-22 Rehabilitation and Partial Apron Reconstruction)

Century Construction is scheduled to complete the remaining punchlist items the week of April 18, 2016. The remaining punchlist items include the following:

- Asphalt surface treatment on RW 4-22 (east of RW 13-31).
- Asphalt surface treatment and new markings on RW 13-31.
- Fuel resistant seal coat on apron tie-down positions.
- New markings on helipad.

KLJ is coordinating with the FAA (Oklahoma City) for the flight inspection of the new PAPIs on RW 4-22. This will be done later this spring.



AIP 3-30-0055-017-2016 (AGIS Survey)

The scope of work for the AGIS survey for the Phase II runway threshold relocation has been prepared. Morrison-Maierle is preparing an independent fee estimate (IFE) for this work. Once the IFE has been completed KLJ will prepare the FAA grant application.

Miscellaneous

The publication date for the new approach procedures for RW 13-31 is May 26, 2016. The new runway markings will be completed prior to the publication date.

Action Items Required of Sponsor:	
None.	
Reported By:	
	Craig C. Canfield, P.E.
	Project Manager
	craig.canfield@klieng.com

cc: Jason Garwood, Helena ADO Scott Eaton, Helena ADO

<u>Jason.Garwood@faa.gov</u> <u>Scott.Eaton@faa.gov</u>